R DULY RECORDED: G . o'clock h
\ . . INSTRUMENT ND.T VITH COUSTY (.LRa

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

REGILAR MEETING
April 12, 1976

10100 A, M. VOL 2 __PG_ALBQMJ»

The regular meeting of the Commissioner's Court met April 12, 1976
and onened with a prayer and all members present.

FILED FOR RECORD: ‘/'-/3_, , . (2. dd "'”“"-ﬁﬂ}:
5= "N S—

EPUTY

Commissioner Jordan made a motion, which was seconded by Commissioner
Belt to authorize the Sheriff to purchase two (2) sets of emergency
lights for the Sheriff's cars at a price not to exceed $200.00 for
each set., The cost will he paid from the Revenue Sharing money., All
voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Relt made a motion, which was seconded by Commissioner
Jordan to advertise for bids to purchase a new car for the Sheriff!s
Department. The bids will reflect a trade in of a 1973 Pontiac. If
a hid is accepted then the funds to be spent will come from the
Revenue Sharing Fund.

Commissioner Jordan made a motion to place a toner in the radio tawer
and crvstals in the Department of Public Safety units in the County
at a cost of about $600.00 to be paid out of the Revenue Sharing Fund.
This motion was seconded by Commissioner Best, All voted yes and
none voted no,

A notion was made by Commissioner Parks and sec¢onded by Commissioner
Pest to install a used 180 hand radio in the Mini-Bus. The cost of
installment to he paid out of the Revenue Sharing Fund. All voted
ves and none voted no,

Commissioner Relt moved that the County authorize the Tax Assessor and
one Neputy to attend the annual conference in McAllen in May 1976,

and pay their expenses. This motion was seconded by Commissioner Parks
andzall voted ves and none voted no.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Best to authorize the Tax office to hire an additional full time em-
ployee to replace Mr, Owens starting May 1, 1976 and to -amend the
budget to take care of this with the new employee hired at regular
Neputy's salary, All voted yes and none no.

Commissioner Best moved to approve the Extension Service's report.
This was seconded by Commissioner Belt. All voted yes and none, no.

Commissioner Belt made a motion to approve the County Treasurer's
report for March 1976, This was seconded hy Commissioner Parks.
fee attached report. All voted ves and none, no.

Comniissioner Best made a motion to approve and pay the bills as suh-
mitted hv the County Auditor. This was seconded by Commissioner Parks.
See attached copy. All voted ves and none, no,

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded hy Commissioner
Rest to nay the bills on the weed killer--Invoice #15606 in the amount
of €1,751.18 out of the Revenue Sharing Funds. See attached hill.

All voted yes and none, no.

Conmissioner Parks made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Jérdan to
budget Fntitlement #6 Third Quarter Revenue Sharing Fund in the amount
of $41,614,n0 as follows: $4,000, Allan Shivers Library; $10,790.50,
Prohation for 1976; $4,370.00 Radar Units for DPS; $3,418.50, Posting
Machine §1,751.18 Chemical Invoice #15606; $3,000 each in Pct. 1, 2,

3 & 4. The halance of $5 283.82 is unencumbered. Pct. #3's portion
to he returned to the Jail Fund. All voted yes and none, no.

Commissioner Jordan made a motion which was seconded hy Commissioner
Parks to repair the electrical system in the County Jail and to adopt
a resolution that pre¢sionergwill be held responsible for destruction
of property while they are in Jail and the guilty parties are to be
filed on and restitution to be collected., All voted yes, and none no.

Commissioner Parks made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Best to
authorize Ann Fondren and Janie Morrell tc attend the Auditors Con#-
ference in Austin in May and to pay their expenses. All voted yes
and none voted no.



-
-

Pdge 2 Commissioner's Court Meeting

VOL__ 3 P&_s2/

Commissioner Jordan made a motion to set the speed limits on the Bottom
Loop Road out of Fred at 30 mph and that signs be posted showing the
speed 1imit. This was seconded by Commissioner Belt. All voted yes and
none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion to recant the motion of March 24, 1976
which authorized the Sheriff to hire a jailer. This was seconded by
Comnissioner Jordan. All voted yes ind none voted no.

Commissioer Parks made a motion to authorize the Sheriff to hire an
additional Dispatcher in the Sheriff's office at the regular Dispatcher's
pav, nroviding this does not put the Sheriff's Dept. under wage and

hour regulations, All voted yes and none, no.

Com missioner Best made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner
Parks to authorize the County to take bids to sell the Grade All machine
now located at Pct. #3's barn in Colmesneil. The County reserves the
right to refuse any and/or all bids. All voted yes and none, no.

fommissioner Rest made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Relt
to extend the contract with Truett F. Pritchard § Associates, Inc. for
a period of two vears at the present price, See attached copy. All
voted yes and none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Best and seconded by Commissioner
Relt to declare the results of the Tyler County School Board Election
which was held on April 3, 1976, The following were elected for a
two (2) vear term: Pct. #1, Joe R. Smith; Pct. #3, E. C. Hardin;

At Large, Jeff Ratcliff, All voted yes and nonevoted no.

There heing B further"j;siness, the meeting was adjourned.

GIGVE:r
1




3#/81' Counfy

WOODVILLE, TEXAS

EARL KING , Pn ) pa . 100COuRTHOUsE
COUNTY AUDITOR \ OL 3 U‘..[.Z . “WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING
BUDGET BALANCES
ENDING MARCH 31, 1976

Sunmary of Budget Account Balances Per County Auditors Books,

Precinct JiieeieeeeesencaaaaasS 18,303.99
Precinct Il....oceccennesccans 5,554.09
Precinct IIl....cceerernccconas 7,068,322
Precinct IV...uciceereeneanenas 7,758.29
‘Jail Construction....c.iacusees 12,602,50
Unencumbered. . cieceecanenanasns 4,965.76
Historical SogietV.ieeeeacasans 300.00

Total Cash Available..........$_56,552.95



Yo 3 PG_LP7 -

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING

MARCH 31, 1976

ON

RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND CASH BALANCES

AUSTIN C. FULLER, COUNTY TREASURER



BALANCES, RECEIP IS AND DISBURSEMENTY

B Al Funds
AUSTIN FULLER Month Of __March, 1976 COUNTY TREASURER
B;;.SI:;E RECEIPTS TRANSFERS TOTAL Distursements | TRANSFERS | BALANCE AT
“ FUNO proviots | Fonn: " Nent ouT MONTH.
¢ Jury _ 842,24 379.50 -0- 1221.74 1595.52 -0- (373.78)
' General 3rd Class 47538.07 | 14973.85| 229.25 | 62741.1744611.14 -0- | 18130.03
. Solid Waste 8979.85 56.50 ~0- | 9036.35 7336.41 -0- 1699,94
{ |c & J--~Permanent Improve. | 1009.47 -0- -0- | 1009.47 ~0- -0- 1009.47
W |[Library 369.56 | 125.00 -0- 494.5¢  30.00 -0- 464 .56
N |Healtn 20,22 -0~ -0- 20,22 -0-| _ -0- 20,22
] lspecial R & B #1 4975.39 ~0- —0- | 4975.39 -0- ~0- 4975,39
c:;. Special R & B #2 2968.16 -0- -0- | 2968.14 ~0- -0- 2968.16
O~ |Special R & B #3 3684.44 ~0- -0- | 3684.44 -0- -0- 3684,44
Special R & B #4 1792.20 -0- ~0- 1792.20 -0- -0- 1792.20
‘ ool |Special R & B #5 2194.08 -0- —0- | 2194.08 -0- ~0- 2194.08
Special R & B #6 2780.54 -0- -0- | 2780.54 -0- -0- 2780.54
General R & B #2 -0- | 50660.56 -0- | 50660.56 -0-150660.56 -0-
_J|rRsB#® (1450.83) 41.20| 6253.48 | 4843.85 3377.54 -0- 1466.31
O |R & B #2 (1804.41)| 243.90[10918.38 | 9357.87 4915.44 -0- 4442.43
~ IR & B #3 (1702.81)] 115.50|16667.55 | 15080.24] 6225.11 -0- 8855.13
R & B #4 (2834.89)] 105.00[16591.90 | 13862.01| 6859.35 -0- 7002.66
Lateral Road #1 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- —0-
Lateral Road #2 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Lateral Road #3 343.66 ~0- -0- 343,66 -0 -0~ 343.66
Lateral Road #4 -0- V) -0- -0- -0- ~0- -0~
County Special #1 8797.12 -0- -0- | 8797.12] 592.00 ~0- 8205.12
County Special #2 10804.39 .—0- -0- | 10804.39 250.54 -0- 10553.85
County Special #3 8127.91 -0- -0- | 8127.91 3271.47 -0- 4856.44
County Special #4 8568.55 ~0- -0- | 8568.55| 1013.28 -0- 7555.27
County Special General -0- -0- -0~ -0- -0- -0~ =0-




BALANCES. RECEIPTS AND DiISBURSEMENTS
All Funds

AUSTIN FULLER Month Of _March, 1876 COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCE RECEIPTS | TRANSFERS TOTAL Distorsements | TRANSFERS | BALANCE AT
" MoNTH
General ROW - I & S 277.84 -0- -0~ 277.84 -0~ -0- 277.84
ROW #1 467.23 -0- -0- | 467.23 -0- -0- | 467.23
\  |RrRow #2 304.03 -0- -0- | 304.03 -0- -0~ | 304.03
i | ROW #3 —o- —0- -0- -0- -0- —0- -o-
DA ROW #4 676.00 -0- -0- 676.00 -0- -0- 676.00
Si County Employees Savings 410.00 470.00 ~0- 880.00 == () 880.00
,,J Airport Maintenance 181,22 -0- -0~ 181.22 86.77 -0- 94 .45
EE: State Cost 1665.00 675.00 -0- 2340.00 -0- -0- 2340.00
School Depository 50.16 -0- ~0- 50.16 -0- ~0= 50.16
Hospital Depository -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0~ -0-
™
Total 110034.39 67846.01|50660.56 | 228540,96 80164.57|50660,.56 | 97715.83
=1
¢ |Balance Per Bank Statement 99183.82
—~  |Less Qutstanding Checks (1467.99)
Total Bank Balance 97715.83
Certificates of Deposit
General 3rd Class 50000.00
Jury 10000.00
Permanent Improve.I & S 7000.00
Library 2010.45
County Special #1 10000.00
County Special #2 5000.00
County Special #4 8000.00
Special R & B #6 4904.00




"

liALAl\(llﬂS, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTD
AH Funds

AUSTIN FULLER Monith Of _March, 1976 COUNTY TREASURER
BEE | e | T | || T e
pﬁii?ﬁs MONTE Montl MONTH
i Certificates of Deposit Cong-
i Lateral Road #1l 1281,00
% Lateral Road #4 9000.00
: ROW #4 5943.44
‘ General ROW I & S 30000.00
S | Airporg Maintenance | o\ | b b 1000.00
Solid Waste . 6000.00
Special R & B #1 5000.00
™y
Total 155138.89
EE; Indebtedness:
= Solid Waste 76961.45
C & J-~Permanent Improve. 35112,50
General ROW I & S B87637.50
R & B #l1-Motor Grader 29000.00
R & B #2-Front End Loader 5000.00
R & B #2-Motor Grader 35200.00
R & B #3-Grader 12450.00
R & B #3-Backhoe 3444.50
R & B #4-Motor Grader 22766.66
Total ~ 307572.61

T

Austin Fuller,

County Treasurer




PG

Z

127

VOL

c.//

WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this___ /2 — day of

Mf/ A.D., 1976. o
i A
\ gﬁ-y; d/z //,[’z"i"!-——;/\__-——“

Cou Judge

{ cti_,»(%z, / :;24\‘\E\‘\\\\
Cjszss;ohor Pct. #1

-'V 'Dl/“, /e of T

Commissioner Pct. #2

){@M// C / //‘

Commissionerr Poct. #3

mmissionrr Pc
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, by Tom D. Mann, County
Judg~, and Joe I. Best, Comm. Pct. #1 H. M. Parks, Comm.
Pct. 72, Kenneth Bcl;‘ Comm. Pct z and James R. Jordan,

Comm. Pct.  #4, 1s rs of ﬁ?é%ﬁ%ﬁic County,
Hay of 4 A.D.,

ca PSD“CtlYQ%fB on
19%__- - "-,r o f":

IR L Y

- LTI P g
X *’?Qa 0“3\\‘% -~ _ Deputy

% \\‘\‘\\\



CUSTON o .
CENRTRAL TRAFFIC
4201 GL' wo0D ROAD
BROGKL, ,MN.Y. 11210 T
212 -859-3167 m— —
REMIT TO
PLEASE INCLUDE INVOL e
eé@m g W ‘7536 <: NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK. T/- |
3635 N.W. 19+h ST. LAUDERDALE LAKES, FLA, 33311 YouR retCume VS o CLEAE
. 305 485-1000 TELY.
THANK YOU.
. P L. TELEX NO, 514520
. L SR |
SHIP I S :
TO A A
ATT: L. . ‘
SOLD

TERMS: 1% 10 DAYS NET 30 DAYS

TYLER COUNTY-ATT

JUBGE ToH D+

».
£ e e SRR, TR T Ty

_C,
&
5
5
}

ANN

To 100 CQURT HOWSE M
WODDYILLL, TEXAS
75979
OUR ORDERNO. | P.0O. NOC. S5ALESMAN ’:SriiD VAL l DATE INVCGICE RO,
LRUULH MAR26 15 TErr
LTLR 94 4 1560
QUANTITY |cond] DESCRIPTION | ciassiFicaTtoN | UNIT PRICE | AmOuNT B
1N ’, L n: ol ' “, -
170°GALS 1 DRUM LIQ. WEED KILLER (55) HERB ICIDE T1.45 1,250 3
L . o o v o P |
55 GALS T DRUM HARD SURF,CLEANER(53 GALS EDLEAN CHPD 795 537424
E
t
!
i
1
i
SUBTUTAL 1,6%6, 7f
FREIGHT 5o
TOTAL 1,751, 1
A DISCOUNT OF 5
WILL BE ALLOWED F Tuls 1L |
WS PAIDBY A
1% 10 DAYS — NE 30 [ PLEASE PAY LAST AMOUNT ABOVE |
NOTE: HANDLING CHARGES NOT DEDUCTIBLE
CONDITIONS: ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT UPON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS OR OTHER CAUSES BEYOND DUR CONTROL.,
NO RETURNS SHALL AL MADE WITHQUT PRIOR APPROVAL AND RECFIPT OF AUTHORIZED RETURN PERMIT LABELS FROM CPI.
VERBAL COMMITMENT NOT RECOGNIZED UNLESS APPROVED BY HOME OFFICE.
IMPORTANT: ALL C1AIMS FOR MDSE, DAMAGED IN TRANSIT MUST BU FILED WITH CARRIER WITHIN 2 WLEKS OF RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT.
PLEASL VERIFY IF THERE HAS BEEN ANY DAMAGE TO THE MUSE, COVERTD DY THIS INVOICE. IF SO, IMMEDIATELY SECURE ,
AN INSPECTION REPORT FROM THE CARRILE COVERING THU DAMAGE SO THAT YOUR CLAIM MAY BE HONORED.
. | s
. " . . !
: |




oL g PO_LPF -

TYLER COUNTY DEBTOR

Voucher No: 0202
Date: _%‘/a? D

T0: (G - S, e .
ST RS D) o F L

_@%M“Q?}féik%kﬁd y
FUN D%&«Lﬁfﬂ%j}?’

AMOUNT: L 25—/ /&

Y

CHECK NO:.

EXPENSE DISTRIBUTION

Account

Debit

Humber Credit
TOTALS
Purpose: 9;4‘:-;/ )j///i,,_i v ‘.b;{///"vé;(_’é{{,/

Approved: | __.

FORM TCT1

% -:/A// 44:" %,4:/11%

CR.
7
2 e Certified . . . _ P
County Ayditor o Commissioner--Prect™No,
7T Or Official CK_
&

e




‘ L
COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF__April

12

' 197 ) ’Page *a

of

CLA!M REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

VOl 3

a¥al
o 3

\

SENERAT,

/120

=

FUND TYLER COUNY, TEXA,

Clai A t of

am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mounto
Number Claim J
Rtk = 71

6362 Angelia Oil Co. Inc, Sheriff's Dept-Gas & Oi'- 5 72.85
¥ q
6349 Irene Amacker Feed Prisoners 497.00 —
6296 Patricia Brown, Dist. Clerk Dist.& Co.Clerk Area Meeting Exp. 26.79 ‘
.i
6329 Barbara Tolbert, Tax Assess, Supplies 2.45 !

6342 Brookshire Bro. QupBgoBRichite inatess?r®o.bo  23.88
6341 Bancroft Incorp. Repaixrs to Caurthouse 72.00 i
6350 L.Gayle Bruton, M.D. Medical Assts €6 Prioones” 20.00 | |
—
6358 _ _|Clemmons Ins. Agency. Insurance on Courthouse 331,00 | |
6355 Continental 0il Co. Sheriff's Dept. Gas & 0Oil 57.79
6305 Corner Drive Inn Janitor's Supplies 10.46 :
6329 Citizens State Bank Tas Office-Night Deposit Bag 10.00 j
6320 City of Woodville Utilities 250.06 §
6346 A.B. Dick Service Machines 153.00 i
6325 Etex Paper Co. Janitor's Supplies 125.45 |
6321 East Texas Exterminating Co. Exterminating Courthouse 26.00 ;
6366 Eastex Communication Sheriff's Dept.-Radio Repairs 140.00 F
6360 Exxon Co. U,.S5.A. Sheriffs Dept.-Gas & oil 250,38 ;
6317 Gassiotts Co. Judge-Picture Hangers 5.49 |
6351 John Q. Gilchrist, MD Physical for Ei 1g M.Cowart & 22.00 ]
utc fause !
6308 Gulf States Utilities 274.71 |

6324 Gulf States Utilities 6.79

6359 Gulf 0il Corp. Gheriff's Dept. — Gas & 0il 106.03

APPROVEDR THIS 12  day of_April 1974
5 '
Co Y JUDGE

»t

-

3

S CHECKED AND APPROVET




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF __Apxi] 12, 1976
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

1y

"
W 4

¥’

I

Page__ 2

VL3 PG 19/ -

i

of

GENERAL

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of |
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM .
Number Claim Al
6365 Goodyear Service Stores Sheriff's Dept. -Tires 221,56
6303 Lewis lHudson, Constable pct.2 | Mileage 75.00,Arrest 64,00 139.00
6302 O,L. Hall, Constable pct. 1 Mileage 75.00
6297 Hartgraphics 515241 SHhCERR81127 101,85, 190,92
6382 Heritage Garden Village Meals for Detcog-Co. Judge 270.36
6319 Information Guide on C. Gov, Co. Judge~ Supplies 40,00
6352 Jack Lane Ford, Inc. Sheriff's Dept.-Repairs 72.84
Parta 48, . 73,
6363 Mack's Auto Parts SAEESr1%:%Bept. Flash Light 25.50 >0
6368 Mobil 0il Credit Crop. Sheriff's Dept. Gas & Oil 121,97
6326 Monroe 332 - 8PP S1fiZkn T B 00aaching53- 00y 35 .09
6364 Ogden Chev. Co. Repairs— Sheriff's Dept. 9.66
6301 Office Supply Center Auditor's Office 39.60,T.A.1.96 41.56
6345 Rainey's Exxon Mimi Bus -Gas 19.03
6304 Rainey's Exxon Co, Judge- Gas- 2 Mos, 147.81
6293 . Southwestern Bell Dist.Clerk-23,43,Co,Clexk=18.05
' J.P.#1-27.70,Tas Asses.~5112
Treas.-22.88,Co. Judge-88,37
Co. Atty.-16.09,P. & W.-14.25
Driv.Lic.-27.00,Mimi Bus-15,61]
. Auditor-21.13,Sheriff-23.73 &
65,62, Little League-10.60 434.58
6295 Stafford Lowden Co, Supplies— Dist, Clerk 37.40 _

APP RO\LE?
CO Y

THIS_}Lday of April

) - C @QZ

JUDGE

1975

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

-’ —r 1
COUNTY AUDIESR



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

Ap.r"i]

VoL 2

a_1 72

,197_6

Page 3 of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEX

Claim Amount of
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim
Handcuffs
6354 Snyly's_Jewelry Sheriff's Dept.-Engraving on 10,08
f -
6323 Sullivans 58R2153:191 . 58uCEP°Y3852229%05 84.26
6367 Sargent-Sowell, Inc. Sheriff's Dept.-Size 36 Sam Brpwnie Belt
1600, BIRTKESpeEYy oy Belt=3.30
Blk. Texan S5ap-5.00,Seat Organizer
29.95,Blk 10 3/4 Texan-5.80,
Seait Organizer=89 85 Nickel
Hancuffs-132.00,Badges~-55.88,
Shipping=8+15
345,93
9.50, Ageing Serv, 7.65
6347 rIyler Co. Booster Supplies,Treas.-1,42,Auditor 18,57
6322 Turner Plumbing Co. Repairs to Bldg. 59.77
6340 Tyco Feed Co. Weight Tickets~ Sheriff's Dept|. 19.50
6356 _|Texgas Sheriff's Dept. Gas & 0Oil i21,1
. . j A . .
6353 Turners Radiator Service sﬁ%@%}fg 6gptuzﬁa3307ﬁepa1r—16.75 84.45
6361 Texaco Sheriff's Dept.-Gas & Oil 427.98
6327 Western Data Service, Inc. ETBE %gg ax Offﬁgs fg .00 1,524.14
6357 The Woodville Inn Hwy Patrol Meals durlng bogwood 66.15
6318 West Publishing Co. Co. Judge-Supplies 16.25
6343 Xerox Copy Machine Exp. 889.37
6294 Rogers Office Supply J.P. #1 $9.80; Auditor $42.40;
Judge $10,80; Extension $27,90j
Dist. Clerk $48.40;
Co. Clerk $41.13; Tax Off $47.00;
Sheriff $215.57 450,20
6384 wHarley Crews Const, Mileage Feb. & Mar &
Constable Fees 174.00
Fror /S

AP EDTH!S 13 day. of p

qu

COUNTY JUDGE ‘e

y

CLAIMS CHECKED
/(
4ﬁﬁzidéﬁr

AND APPROVEL

COUNTY AUBITOR



COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF __April

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Co, Sp. # 1

T

'

Y

oLz PG 193 -

12,

,197_6

.
[}

1

Page of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

fai A t of Dat
Claim NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM rount o 2
Number Claim Allow
6334 Gontinental Oil Cerp Gas & 011 26,85
6331 Gulf States WUtilities 5.28
6332 $eneca Water Supply Utilities 6.00
! . . ) .
£330 Vinson Mobil Center Tire Repair 23.20
6333 Woodville Auto Parts Repairs 14,45
95 79
APPR THIS 1 2 dayof _ April , 1976 .

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

C .
g&'/.%‘[{/

COUNTY AUDHTOR



14 -

_:\«'OL,_;_,Z;"PG/L ‘%L oo

el

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF ____April 12, ,197_6 Page_1 of
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Co. Sp. 2 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TE
Claim Amount of
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim
6288 A & M Motor Co., Inc, Repairs 159,23
6292 Chester Water Crop. Utilities 6.0Q0
6291 J.E. Gardner 0il Co. Gas & 0il 482.38
6289 Turner s Radiator Service Reapirs 12,50
6287 Vinson Mobil Centec Tixe Repairx 10.25
Ly 3&
APPR THIS 12  dayof April 196 .
,@ 977:1 : CL;% CHECKED AND APPRO
it

P
. .1

COUNTY AUD!

co‘tmﬁv JUDGE




COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF

VoL 3

April 12,

1Y

L197__6

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Co. Sp. 3

PG9S -

of

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date
Nurmber NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Clairm Allowed
1269 Kenneth Belt Telephone 36.19
3279 W.C., Crews 27-6yrds,.Loads Rock 162.00
1274 Continental 0il Co. Gas & Oil 9.56
!270 City of Colmesneil Utilities 10.31
281 Etox Inc, Supplies 2.70
1272 Exxon Gas & 0il 8.54
;282 EFreeman Concrete Wmrks Culverts 262,05
gé;l Gulf States Utilities 11.35
276 J.E, Gardnerx 0Oil Co. Gas & 0il 752,21
?68 Harrington Electric Service Supplies 15,78
285 Glenn Hollis Tire Co, Tires 1&1.12
277 Jimmys Auto Parts Parts 31,30
%&Zﬁ______Jihn&uxleﬁgx_Qo- Parts 92,85
k73 Michel Machinery Corp. Parts 27.94
;78 Mill Master Repairs to Equipment 13.50
%QS Ogden Chevrolet Inc. Repairs to Equipment 381.12
bag Sullivans Hardware Nails 90,00
P75 Texqgas Gas 32.55
84 Vinson Mobil Center Tire Repair & Gas 160.84
£80 Woodville Auto Parts Parts 65.88

2 77

CLAIMS CHECKED

- (o
%//2'/: LA

AND APPROVED

COUNTY AUDIFOR



CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED
rY JUDGE ' >

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF April 12 L1976 of
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Co. Sp. 4 _ FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Ciaim Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM .
Number Claim Allowed
375 A-1 Electric Mator Parts S 43.20
?70 Geo. P. Bane, Inc. Repairs to Equipment 71.69
379 Heamar—-EConmer—Auto—Repairs Repairs—to—Equiptient 5319538 | Jo S /o
369 Continental Oil Co. Gas & 0il 26,14
380 J.E. Gardner 0il Co. Gas & 0il 655.72
176 Gulf 0il Corp, Gas & ™M1 51.12
81 Coodyear Service Stores Tires 145,90
77  Gulf Welding Supply Co, Supplies 46.06
371 Gulf States Utilities Utilities S5.26
178 McInnis Hardware & Supply Shovel Handles 14.356
174 Pates Auto Parts | Repairs 72.37
139 1Tyler County Civil Defense! Supplies 296,58
72 Turners Radiator Service Radiator Repairs 45,00
173 Woodville Auto Parts, Inc. Repairs to Equipment 215.66
i — — - - ,?,J’?‘S"/
i
S
!
f
If.
!
g p—
|
L_ﬁ ,
i
APPROVED THI day of_/« J/_L 1974

COUNTY Auouﬁﬂ

B




———

1"-

¥

‘ o +

COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF___ April

| " "'!GL-__.;_.Z”_W:__; Fa /97 -

., 197_6 Page__ 1

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

of

Jury

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEX

Claim Amount of
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Nurnber Claim
J. W Wilaby
6337 James A, Clark, Atty. Court Appt. Atty-J,Boudreaux 200.00
6335 John E. Kinney, Atty Court Appt. Atty-J. Bell,R, Wepms 200.00
6338 Valerie L. Pray Court Reporter Exp. for 1975 200.00
6336 Southwestern Bell Tele~ Dist. Judge 19,00
50
t/9
APPR THIS z;é— __day of . 1971.
G2 ,{0 Ay CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVH

COUNTY JUDGE

L

2z
—

A

COUNTY AunizgR



)
. 1y .
! A

. ovoL_s. PG49P -

L]

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF__April 12 ,197_6 Page_1  of
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOweD, Federal Rev. Shargynp TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of Date

Number NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Claim Allowed
_420-a Jack Lane Ford, Inc. __ | Repairs, Pct, 2 $ 687,37
| 424-a Kustom Signals, Inc, Moving Radar Antenna, Sheriff 4370.00
__5123;-;&__4‘uﬂgin;T4meuﬁ ter Co Typewriter, Anditor & Co, Judge 1170.00
;421-—9 Mustang Tractor & Equipment Repairs, Pct, 3 1897.17

422-a  |{W.C. Royal ' Filing Cabinets, J.P. #1 164,30
%MMMl_Qaﬁh__ngister Co. Bal. on Posting Machine 3418_._50___‘,_______
- : g 2073/
;____M.Qgpf gv/wvé’/“ At 4?@0 78 /)?&A//Jf A i;/;:z};n, /2.3.8

e g e

THIS_ZA_ day of ¢ ..542/ L1974
Jdg . 4‘74”\__&___

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

4 . / -
4'4_{/ 7

COUNTY AUZTTOR




18 -

VoL 3 PG /99 _

COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF April 12, 1976 Page_ 3 of

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Airport Maint., FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Claim Amount of
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Number Claim A
6300 Culligan Water Conditioner Utilities Y 7.00
6299 Clemmons Insurance Agency Airpart. Insurance 5600
6298 Southwestern Bell Telephane 15.90
6290 Sam Houston Electric Utilities , 42 10

APPR DTHls_Zél_d%o%.cz ol 19U

) Jorn pal, Py, CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED
TY JUDGE : itk Anr

COUNTY AURFTOR



s e

" .

VoL

L3

.
.

COMMISSIONER’'S COURT OF April 12, 197 _6 Page 1 of
CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Solid Waste FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Clai A t of
am NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mount o
Number . Claim
6312 Geo. P. Bane, Inc. Gauze 8.19
6310 I.E, Gardner Qi1 Co Gas & Qi1 819,36
6307 Gulf 0il Crp. Gas & Qil 76.85
6309 Glenn Hollis Tire Co. Tires Repair 15.00
6311 Jasper Wrecker Serviee Wrecker Service for Truck 50,00
6313 Turners Radiator Service Radiotor Cleaned & Ref. 37.50
6314 Texaxo Inc, Greese 4.87
6316 Thomas Auto Supply Repairs 73.25
6348 Tyler County Bodster Supplies 6.80
6315 Woodville Auto Parts, Inc. Repairs 3,354.56
4, 444 3

CLAIMS CHECKED AND APPROVED

A e

COUNTY AUDIT?




RESOLUTION AND ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS'
COURT OF TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

THE STATE CF TEXAS

VOL__ 3 PGao/

D] Dt el

COUNTY OF TYLER

WBE IT REMEMBERED, that on this the / g = day of
L8

R 19194(  the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County,
7

Texas, ccnvened in f 2&2;1// Session at a ,féz;zﬂwdéiiff- meeting
=7 7 7

of such Court, in the County Courthouse in the City of Woodville, Texas,

with the following members present, to-wit:

Tom D. Mann County Judge
Joe I. Best Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
H. M. Parks Commissioner, Precinct No., 2
Kenneth Belt Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
James R. Jordan Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Allen Sturrock County Clerk

There came on for consideration before the Commissioners! Court,
the problem of the egqualization for tax purposes, of certain ciasses of prop-
erty subject to taxation in Tyler County, Texas, as hereinafter set forth, and
the affirmative duty on the part of this Commissioners' Court sitting as a
Board of Equalization, to so equalize the values of properties, subject to
taxation in Tyler County, Texas, as to bring about, as near as may be, equality
and uniformity of taxation as required by the Constitution and Laws of the
State of Texas, and in this connection, there came on for consideration, the
proposal of Truett F. Pritchard & Associates, Inc., a Texas Corporation, for
the performance of certain special skilled and technical services in the
appraisal and valuation of the classes of property identified in a contract
submitted by said Corporation, and in order to provide the mechanics by virtue
of which the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas, sitting as a Board
of Equalization, may achieve its objective of fair, impartial and egual tax-
ation of all classes of property subject to taxation in Tyler County, Texas,
and in order that it may be clear that this Commissioners' Court is confining

its acts, contracts and judgments in connection with such mechanics of fair,




VoL__s PG_20%-~

impartial and equal taxation of property, subject to taxation in Tyler County,

Texasg, only to those properties lawfully coming within the jurisdiction of
the Commissioners' Court of said County, sitting as a Board of Equalization,
and a copy of the proposed contract being before the Court, and having been

read in its entirety, upon Motion of /ﬁﬁ%ZLtggz///%ﬁﬁ{;é{;?ﬁiJ .
N

Seconded by }%25,17 , said motion duly put and having
I /

carried by the following vote:
Voting "Aye"\\ Sz /(,Q ﬁ%
Ko i o 07—
/72"7}7 ﬁésﬂﬁ# —
(A;)wa

§

Voting "“No" /

%

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Tyler

County, Texas, that the proposal for the performance of the services as set
forth in said Contfact shall be, and it is hereby accepted, and said Contract
and Agreement in its entirety is hereby adopted, approved, ratified and con-
firmed, and shall be entered in the Minutes of this Court as the contract
and agreement of Tyler County, Texas, and the budget for the year 1977, and
that for the year 1978, shall make provision for the payment, out of the
lawful current funds of Tyler County, Texas, of the sums and amounts set
forth in said contract to be paid tc said Truett F. Pritchard & Associates,
Inc., and due and proper provisions shall be made therefore, by all éfficers
of the County charged with any duty or duties of preparation or amendment
of the budgets of Tyler County, Texas, for the years 1977 and 1978.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that a sufficient tax is hereby levied
and shall be levied for each of the years 1977 and 1978 to provide funds
for the payment of the sums provided in said contract to be paid for ser-
vices rendered during the years 1977 and 1978, and the Commissioners' Court
of Tyler County, Texas, hereby finds, declares, and adjudicates that there
are sufficient funds on hand ocut of current revenues and sufficient funds
reascnably anticipated to be received during the year 1977 to make payment
of said sums provided in said contract to be paid said Corporation, and said

Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas, does hereby bind and obligate



VOL 3 Pa Ro2 -

itself to make and enter all necessary orders and to levy a sufficient tax

for the payment of the sums provided in said contract to be paid to said
Truett F. Pritchard & Associates, Inc., during the years 1977 and 1978, it
being found, declared, and adjudicated by the Commissioners' Court of Tyler
County, Texas, that said contract involved the performance of special
skilled personal services.

The Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas, further finds,
declares, decrees, and adjudicates that in creating a debt for the payment
of services to be performed and records to be supplied as provided in such
contract for the vear 1978, said Commissioners' Court has provided for and
has levied a sufficient tax for the years 1977 and 1978 to make provision
for the payment of such debt so created.

A copy of said contract is attached to this Resolution and Order,
and shall be entered in the Minutes of the Commissioners' Court of Tyler

County, Texas, as a part hereof.



vo 3 PG 204 .

XNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

STATE OF TEXAS

o B

COUNTY OF TYLER

WHEREAS, the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas in per-
formance of its duties as Board of Equalization of said County, has contem-
plated the employment of skilled experts possessing special skill, scientific
knowledge and technical ability and equipment, so as to make appraisals and
valuations of certain properties enumerated herein, located in Tyler County,
and subject to taxation therein, said experts to compile and furnish records
and taxation data showing the appraised values of all such properties coming
within the jurisdiction of the Commissioners' Court of said County, sitting
as a Board of Equalization, for the years 1977 and 1978, for the convenience,
use and information of such Board in equalizing the wvaluations for the tax
purposes of properties within the jurisdiction of said Commissioners' Court,
sitting as a Board of Equalization, and covered by the terms of this contract,
as compared with the valuations for tax purposes of other properties in said
County; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners'! Court of Tyler County, Texas, now finds
and declares that there is a necessity that such Commissioners' Court, sitting
as a Board of Equalization, have available to it, as nearly reliable and accu-
rate taxation data on and appraisals of the properties subject to the terms of
this contract as are possible under the circumstances, so as to enable such
Commissioners' Court, sitting as a Board of Equalization, to discharge its
constitutionai and statutory duty of following the Constitutional mandate of
uniformity and equality of taxation in said County, as nearly as may be possible;
and

WHEREAS, it has been ascertained and determined that Truett F.
Pritchard & Associates, Inc., of HarrisVCounty, Texas, has special skills
and ability and scientific and technical knowledge and equipment, so as to
enable it to compile taxation data on and make appraisals_and valuations of the
properties subject to the terms of this contract for equalization purposes; and
it is the purpose of the Commissioners' Court of said County, to employ the

services of Truett F. Pritchard & Associates, Inc., for said purposes;



VOL___z  PG_2e5

IT IS, THEREFORE, AGREED by and between Tyler County, Texas, acting

herein by and through its duly authorized Commissioners' Court, herein sometimes
called the "Commissioners' Court:, and Truett F. Pritchard & Associates, Inc.,
herein sometimes called "Company”, of Harris County, Texas, as follows:

I.

Company shall gather and compile taxation data on all oil and gas
producing properties, public utilities, pipelines, railroad properties, manu-
facturing and industrial properties, and personal properties used or employed
in connection therewith, situated in Tyler County, Texas, and subject to taxa-
tion therein, all said property coming within the jurisdiction of the Commis«
sioners' Court of said County, sitting as a Board of Equalization, said ap-
praisals, compilations and records to show the appraised value of all such
properties in said County as of January 1, 1977 and 1978.

II.

Company agrees to secure all information possible and available for
the use of the Board of Equalization, to assist in enabling such Board to (1)
determine the proper valuations to be fixed for and upon the properties subject
to the terms of this contract, and (2) to equalize the valuations of the same
with all other classes of property assessed and valued for taxation in said
County. The Company shall compile such taxation data and information as shall
be of aid and benefit to the Board of Equalization of said County in accomplish-
ing the foregoing.

ITT.

It is distinctly understood and agreed that it is the paramount
intention of the parties hereto, anf word, phrase or sen;ence hereof to the
contrary notwithstanding, as follows:

(1) The Commissioners® Court in the execution of this contract
does not comtemplate the performance by Company of any services or the supply-
ing by Company of any materials, as contemplated or provided by the provisions
of the Acts of 1931, 42nd Legislature, Page 383, Chapter 229 (commonly referred
to as Article 726a, Vernon's Annctated Civil Statutes), nor as contemplated by
the provisions of Article 7335, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, 1225, nor as
comtemplated by the provisions of the Acts of 1930, 41st Legislature, 4th Called

Session, Page 9, Chapter 8 (commonly referred to as Article 7335a, Vernon's



VoL__3 PG 2el-

Annotated Civil Statutes), it being the intention of the parties that no such
system as contemplated by any of such legislation is intended hereby and this
is, and is found by the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas, not to be,
a contract in connection with the collection of delingquent taxes.

{2) This contract is not intended to be, and shall not be deemed
toe be, a tax ferret contract, it being the intention of the parties that the
Commissioners' Court does not desire to and does not obligate Company, and
Company does not desire to and is not obligated, to ferret out, locate, iden-
tify or discover any properties to be added to the tax rolls of said County.

It is agreed that the only properties to be added to the tax rolls (rendered
and unrendered) of said County will be those placed thereon by the Tax Assessor
of said County, and that the only properties within the classes of property
subject to the terms of this contract which shall be appraised by Company
under the terms hereof, shall consist of properties presently appearing on
the tax rolls of said County, or hereafter assessed for taxes and placed on
said folls by the Tax Assessor of said County. However, in the event that
Company, during the course of the performance of the services provided for
hereunder, locates, identifies or discovers any property which is not on the
tax rolls, Company agrees to provide the Tax Assessor of said County with the
available information relating thereto.

(3) It is not the intention of the parties hereto, and particularly
not the intention of the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas, to invade
or usurp the powers of the Tax Assessor of said County, the Commissioners' Court
of said County recognizing that it has no power, authority, or jurisdiction to
make assessments‘of properties for £ax purposes.

&4) It is expressly the intention of the Commissioners' Court of
Tyler County, Texas, to exercise its powers as such Commissioners® Court and
as a Board of Equalization, under the provisions of Articles 7206, 7211 and
7212, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended, and this contract is made
for the purpose of enabling such Commissioners' Court to perform its duties
as provided in said Articles, and also to perform its duties under the pro-
visions of Section 1 of Article VIII of the Constitution of the State of Texas,
and under the provisions of Section 18 of Article VIII of the Constitution of

the State of Texas, pursuant to authority therein c¢ontained, as well as authority



VOL__ 3 PG 207 —

contained in the provisions of Section 18 of Article V of the Constitution of

the State of Texas.

{(5) The Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas, as part of its
deliberations in the adoption of this contract, finds that special skill, knowl-
edge and ability and scientific and technical equipment are essential to the
performance of the services by Company under the terms of this contract, and
that the employment of said Company constitutes the employment of skilled ex-
perts in special instances, to assist the Board of Equalization of Tyler County,
Texas, in arriving at fair, just, impartial and equal and aniforma valuations of
properties for tax purposes in said County,

Iv.

Company agrees to meet with the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County,
Texas, sitting as a Board of Equalization, in due course of the meetings of such
Board for the years 1977 and 1978, and to furnish said Board with all appraisals
and valuations compiled and prepared by Company under the terms hereof.

v.

For and in consideration of the skilled services, technical knowledge
and experience of Company in the performance of the duties hereunder, and in
consideration of the information given and assistance furnished to said County
in undertaking to value and equalize the values of the sald properties properly
coming before it for consideration at its equalization hearings in the years
1977 and 1978 County agrees and obligates itself to compensate Company as follows:

For the services herein agreed to be performeé, Company shall re-
ceive the said sum of TWENTY FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($2,500,00) Dollars
per year, for the years 1977 and 1978,-to be paid out of the lawful
funds of Tyler County, Texas. Said payments to be made upon adjournment of
the Board of Equalization in the years 1977 and 1978,

VI.

Said Commissioners' Court hereby specifically contracts and cbligates
itself to, at any time same may become necessary, pass and enter of record such
further crder or orders as may be lawful, reguisite and necessary to fully
authorize and lawfully facilitate the payment of all sums due Company for per-

formance of the services provided for hereunder.



Vo2 PG 2ol —

It is distinctly understood and agreed that Company dces not under-

VII.

take to furnish or supply to said Commissioners or said County legal services
of any kind or character, and all of such services are expressly excluded from
the terms of this contract.

VIII.

Company agrees that said Commissioners and said Countj will in no
way be obligated or indebted to Company, or its agents, servants or employees,
for salaries, expenses, materials or other charges, except only as herein
specifically otherwise provided.

IX.

Company will supply testimony supporting appraised values supplied
the County under the terms hereof in all hearings of the Board of Equalization
of Tyler County, Texas, for the years 1977 and 1978, and in the event such
values shall be attacked in any Court of competent jurisdiction, Company shall
supply testimony supporting the appraised values in any Court of competent
jurisdiction with respect to appraisals and valuations supplied the County
and attacked in a Court of competent jurisdiction.

X.

It is further distinctly understood and agreed that if any word,
phrase, sentence, paragraph or provision of this contract shall be, for any
reason, declared or adjudicated to be invalid, such declaration or adjudication
shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions hereof.

XI.

The execution of this contract and the payments herein provided for
are authorized by proper Resolution and Order, duly adopted by the Commissioners'
Court of Tyler County, Texas, and entered upon the Minutes of such Commissioners!
Court, a copy of said Resoluticn and Order being attached to this contract and
by reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS by order of the Commissioners' Court

of Tyler County, Texas, on the day of « A.D., 1976,




VOL_2 PG 200 _

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
Party of the First Part

Tom D. Mann, County Judge

1147 G vrer

-
. M, Parks
Co ioner, Precinct No. 1 Coymissioner, Precinct No. 2
Jaffes R. Jordan dz/
ocmmissioner, Precinct No. 3 mmissioner, Precin No. 4

ATTEST:

Tyler County

TRUETT F. PRITCHARD & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Party of the Second Part

ETRE a7, L -
BT 2 N T A A
Trifett F. Pritfhard, President

Ny RS Sl



